Yoo Residences
Trump Tower
Trump Tower

Skypark, Andheri East

Skypark, Sector 71
Mahindra Vivante

Mahindra Luminare

Mahindra Windchimes

Sector 81

Sector 62 Residential Development

Marbella

2 Hailey Road
Uttorayon Township
The Residency
Rajarhat

Birla Estates

Birla Estates
Elysium, Shantigram
Adani Senior Citizen
Adani 4 Tower
Signature Horizon

Signature One

The Delhi Ridges
Villas Development

LOCATION

Noida
Gurugram
Kolkata
Mumbai

Gurugram
Mumbai

Gurugram
Bengaluru
Gurugram
Gurugram
Gurugram
New Delhi
Siliguri
Siliguri
Kolkata
Gurugram
Bengaluru
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Hyderabad
Hyderabad

Faridabad
New Delhi

RESIDENTIAL PROJECT EXPERIENCE

NAME OF PROJECT

CLIENT

Tribeca | Lotus Green
Tribeca | Trump
Tribeca | Trump
Tribeca

Tribeca
Mahindra Lifespaces

Mahindra Lifespaces
Mahindra Lifespaces
Emaar

Emaar

Emaar

Tata Housing
Ambuja Neotia
Ambuja Neotia
Ambuja Neotia

Birla Estates

Birla Estates

Adani Group

Adani Group

Adani Group
Signature

Signature

Bharti Land
Shapoorji Pallonji

BUILT UP AREA (sqft)

2,000,000
1,300,000
380,000
800,000
1,400,000
450,000
1,400,000
1,400,000
2,550,000
1,900,000
800,000
110,000
12,200,000
527,000
800,000
1,200,000
730,000
3,300,000
270,000
500,000
320,000

100,000

6,500,000
170,000

SITE AREA (acres)

10
2.8
2

6
10
2.9
8

6
13
14
15
0.9
393
10.5

6.7

18.2
1.2

2.5
1.7

0.75
52

STATUS

In Progress
In Progress
In Progress
In Progress

In Progress
Under Construction

Under Construction
Under Construction
In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

Built

Built

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

Under Construction
Under Construction
In Progress

In Progress

Built

In Progress
In Progress



Race Course Road
Kodihali
Aanandvilas
Sector 111

Indra Nagar
Marble Arch
Winter Hills

The Renaissance Township

Nakshatra Housing

ITC Residential Complex

Gran Carmen

Indumati Palace
DFM Towers

Mariegold Residences

M2K Tower

Mani Vista

South Delhi 1
Summerset Terraces
Presidential Tower
Verandas

The Arthah

Aurora Vista Heights
The Woodside

LOCATION

Bengaluru
Bengaluru
Faridabad
Gurugram
Bengaluru
Chandigarh
Gurugram
Bardhaman
Bardhaman
Kolkata
Bengaluru
Baroda
New Delhi
Darjeeling
Delhi
Kolkata
New Delhi
Jo'burg, South Africa
Lucknow
Gurugram
Ghaziabad
Coimbatore

Kasauli

RESIDENTIAL PROJECT EXPERIENCE

NAME OF PROJECT

CLIENT

Century Real Estate
Century Real Estate
Puri Constructions
Puri Constructions
Purvankara

Uppal Housing
Umang Group
Shrachi

Shrachi

ITC Ltd

Address Maker
Baroda Crown Holdings Pvt Ltd
DFM Group
Everest Hotels
M2K

Mani Group

MGF

Osho Ventures
Rohtas Projects
SALCON

Thapar Builders
True Value Homes

Woodside Development

BUILT UP AREA (sqft)

500,000
1,100,000
1,507,000
2,227,000
300,000
430,000
1,860,000
11,096,000
167,000
3,000,000
600,000
750,000
1,900,000
275,000
400,000
440,000
1,400,000
1,490,000
700,000
1,100,000
250,000
2,475,000
125,000

SITE AREA (acres)

0.4
11
12
12.2
1.5
54
16.5
254
3.2
16.9
14
6
4.3
4.2
10
2.5
5

22

5

9

1
17.5
12

STATUS

In Progress

In Progress

Under Construction
In Progress

In Progress

Built

Under Construction
Built

Under Construction
Under Construction
Built

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

Under Construction
In Progress

In Progress

Built

Built

Under Construction
Built

Built



