

# RESIDENTIAL PROJECT EXPERIENCE

NAME OF PROJECT	LOCATION	CLIENT	BUILT UP AREA (sq ft)	SITE AREA (acres)	STATUS
Yoo Residences	Noida	Tribeca   Lotus Green	2,000,000	10	In Progress
Trump Tower	Gurugram	Tribeca   Trump	1,300,000	2.8	In Progress
Trump Tower	Kolkata	Tribeca   Trump	380,000	2	In Progress
Skypark, Andheri East	Mumbai	Tribeca	800,000	6	In Progress
Skypark, Sector 71	Gurugram	Tribeca	1,400,000	10	In Progress
Mahindra Vivante	Mumbai	Mahindra Lifespaces	450,000	2.9	Under Construction
Mahindra Luminare	Gurugram	Mahindra Lifespaces	1,400,000	8	Under Construction
Mahindra Windchimes	Bengaluru	Mahindra Lifespaces	1,400,000	6	Under Construction
Sector 81	Gurugram	Emaar	2,550,000	13	In Progress
Sector 62 Residential Development	Gurugram	Emaar	1,900,000	14	In Progress
Marbella	Gurugram	Emaar	800,000	15	In Progress
2 Hailey Road	New Delhi	Tata Housing	110,000	0.9	In Progress
Uttorayon Township	Siliguri	Ambuja Neotia	12,200,000	393	Built
The Residency	Siliguri	Ambuja Neotia	527,000	10.5	Built
Rajarhat	Kolkata	Ambuja Neotia	800,000	6.7	In Progress
Birla Estates	Gurugram	Birla Estates	1,200,000	6	In Progress
Birla Estates	Bengaluru	Birla Estates	730,000	5	In Progress
Elysium, Shantigram	Ahmedabad	Adani Group	3,300,000	18.2	Under Construction
Adani Senior Citizen	Ahmedabad	Adani Group	270,000	1.2	Under Construction
Adani 4 Tower	Ahmedabad	Adani Group	500,000	2.5	In Progress
Signature Horizon	Hyderabad	Signature	320,000	1.7	In Progress
Signature One	Hyderabad	Signature	100,000	0.75	Built
The Delhi Ridges	Faridabad	Bharti Land	6,500,000	52	In Progress
Villas Development	New Delhi	Shapoorji Pallonji	170,000	9	In Progress

# RESIDENTIAL PROJECT EXPERIENCE

<b>NAME OF PROJECT</b>	<b>LOCATION</b>	<b>CLIENT</b>	<b>BUILT UP AREA</b> (sq ft)	<b>SITE AREA</b> (acres)	<b>STATUS</b>
Race Course Road	Bengaluru	Century Real Estate	500,000	0.4	In Progress
Kodihali	Bengaluru	Century Real Estate	1,100,000	11	In Progress
Aanandvilas	Faridabad	Puri Constructions	1,507,000	12	Under Construction
Sector 111	Gurugram	Puri Constructions	2,227,000	12.2	In Progress
Indra Nagar	Bengaluru	Purvankara	300,000	1.5	In Progress
Marble Arch	Chandigarh	Uppal Housing	430,000	5.4	Built
Winter Hills	Gurugram	Umang Group	1,860,000	16.5	Under Construction
The Renaissance Township	Bardhaman	Shrachi	11,096,000	254	Built
Nakshatra Housing	Bardhaman	Shrachi	167,000	3.2	Under Construction
ITC Residential Complex	Kolkata	ITC Ltd	3,000,000	16.9	Under Construction
Gran Carmen	Bengaluru	Address Maker	600,000	14	Built
Indumati Palace	Baroda	Baroda Crown Holdings Pvt Ltd	750,000	6	In Progress
DFM Towers	New Delhi	DFM Group	1,900,000	4.3	In Progress
Mariegold Residences	Darjeeling	Everest Hotels	275,000	4.2	In Progress
M2K Tower	Delhi	M2K	400,000	10	In Progress
Mani Vista	Kolkata	Mani Group	440,000	2.5	Under Construction
South Delhi 1	New Delhi	MGF	1,400,000	5	In Progress
Summerset Terraces	Jo'burg, South Africa	Osho Ventures	1,490,000	22	In Progress
Presidential Tower	Lucknow	Rohtas Projects	700,000	5	Built
Verandas	Gurugram	SALCON	1,100,000	9	Built
The Arthah	Ghaziabad	Thapar Builders	250,000	1	Under Construction
Aurora Vista Heights	Coimbatore	True Value Homes	2,475,000	17.5	Built
The Woodside	Kasauli	Woodside Development	125,000	12	Built